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Hospital Service Service Contact Phone EmailAddress Service Assistant AsstEmail

CAPE BRETON Service Dr. Stephanie Langley 902-567-8088 dr.stephanie.langley@nshealth.ca Melissa Pratt melissa.pratt@nshealth.ca

FREDERICTON All Services Dr. J.S. Prendergast 506-452-5705 dr.john.prendergast@horizzonnb.ca Stephanie Suter stephanie.suter@horizonnb.ca

KENTVILLE All Services Dr. R. Conyers 902-679-2657 #3300 roop.conyers@nshealth.ca Monica Cumby monica.cumby@nshealth.ca

MONCTON All Services C.R. Gallant 506-870-2637 dr.christopher.gallant@horizonnb.ca Sarah Morgan sarah.morgan@horizonnb.ca

PEI All Services Dr. Shannon Curtis 902-894-2537 curtis.shannon@gmail.com Verna McInnis vlmcinnis@ihis.org

SAINT JOHN All Services Dr. Eric Grant 506-648-6233 eng@nbnet.nb.ca Charlene Page charlene.page@horizonnb.ca

Southwest Nova All Services Dr. A. Hussein 902-742-3542 ext 1690 abirhussein@dal.ca Sarah Thibodeau sarah.thibodeau@nshealth.ca

VG Anesthesia Laura Harris Buffett anesthesiaresidency@dal.ca Jessie Purvis jessie.purvis@nshealth.ca
VG Anatomical Path L. Geldenhuys 902-473-7706 Joy Douglas joy.douglas@nshealth.ca
HI Cardiology Sharon Dunn sharon.dunn@nshealth.ca

Cardiology Interventional Diploma Carmen Arsenault carmen.arsenault@nshealth.ca
HI Cardiac Surgery Chantelle Brown chantellem.brown@nshealth.ca

VG CCM/ICU TBA
IW Child & Adolescent Psychiatry  Megan Bellefontaine megan.bellefontaine@iwk.nshealth.ca
VG Dermatology Katie  Crosby katie.crosby@nshealth.ca
HI Emergency Medicine Andrew Steele Moore andrew.steelemoore@nshealth.ca

VG Endocrinology Julie Fraser juliel.fraser@nshealth.ca
AL Family Medicine-Halifax Mandy Morgan mandy.morgan@dal.ca

HI Family Medicine Emergency Med Jennifer Day jennifere.day@nshealth.ca
VG Gastroenterology Sarah Barnett sarahm,barnett@nshealth.ca
VG General Patholgy TBA pathres@dal.ca
VG General Internal Medciine Jennifer Delaney jennifer.delaney@nshealth.ca
VG General Medicine(MTU,IMCC, IMCU) Katie Barkhouse domeducation@nshealth.ca 
VM Geriatric Medicine Terri Baker terri.baker@nshealth.ca
VM Geriatric Psychiatry Tracy Fraser MacIsaac tracy.fraser@nshealth.ca
VG Gynecologic Oncology K.Kieser 902-473-2366
IW Gynecologic Reproductive Endo Michelle Pineau michelle.pineau@iwk.nshealth.ca
VG Hematolgy Kelly Watson kelly.watson@nshealth.ca 
VG Hematological Pathology TBA pathres@dal.ca
VG Infectious Diseases Susan Brushett susan.brushett@nshealth.ca
IW Maternal Fetal Medicine Michelle Pineau michelle.pineau@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Medical Genetics Marilee Ross marilee.ross@iwk.nshealth.ca
VG Medical Microbiology Susan Brushett susan.brushett@nshealth.ca
CC Medical Oncology Amanda MacKay amandal.mackay@nshealth.ca 
IW Neonatology/NICU Wendy Mitchell wendy.mitchell@iwk.nshealth.ca
VG Nephrology Stephanie Haywood stephanie.haywood@nshealth.ca
HI Neurology Jenny Thibodeau jenny.thibodeau@nshealth.ca
HI Neurosurgery Heather Munroe heather.munroe@nshealth.ca

VG Nuclear Medicine Melissa MacLeod melissa.macleod@dal.ca
IW Obstetrics & Gyne Mary Boudreau mary.boudreau@iwk.nshealth.ca
VG Opthamology Tomma MacDonald ophthed@dal.ca
HI Orthopedics Marlo Ferguson marlo.ferguson@nshealth.ca

VG Otolyngology Brenda Oake brenda.oake@dal.ca
VG Palliative Care Jo-Ann Clarke jo-ann.clarke@nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Anesthesia/Critical Care Dr. Sally Bird 902-470-2870 sally.bird@iwk.nshealth.ca /  jane.seviour@iwk.nshealth.ca Robyn Sharpe robyn.sharpe@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Cardiology Debbie Clarke pedcard-dal@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Clinical Immunology & Allergy Sarah Patterson sarah.patterson@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Emerg Medicine Dr. Donna McCulloch donna.mcculloch@iwk.nshealth.ca  Leigh Thibideau leigh.thibideau@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Gastroenterology Karen Eyking karen.eyking@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Hematology Oncology Dr. B. Crooks bruce.crooks@dal.ca Jennifer Curran jennifer.curran@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric ICU Dr. J. Foster / Dr. G. Morrison jennifer.foster@iwk.nshealth.ca / gavin.morrison@iwk.nshealth.ca Gloria Oulton gloria.oulton@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Infectious Diseases Dr. J. Langley Joanne.langley@dal.ca Kelly LeFurgey kelly.lefurgey@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Nephrology Dr. Philip Acott 902-470-8195 philip.acott@iwk.nshealth.ca Mary Young mary.young@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Neurology Cassidy Morrison casssidy.morrison@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Orthopedics Marlo Ferguson marlo.gerguson@nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Respirology Dr. D. Huges dan.hughes@iwk.nshealth.ca Kelly Purcell kelly.purcell@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Rheumatology Dr. B.A. Lang bianca.lang@iwk.nshealth.ca Alicia Baldasso alicia.baldasso@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatric Surgery Marilyn Parsons marilyn.parsons@iwk.nshealth.ca
IW Pediatrics Alicia MacDonald alicia.macdonald@iwk.nshealth.ca
RC Physical Med & Rehab Alysha Nelson alysha.nelson@nshealth.ca
HI Plastic Surgery Heather Munroe heather.munroe@nshealth.ca

AL Psychiatry Dr. S.L. James 902-473-5664 sherry.james@nshealth.ca Tracy Fraser MacIsaac tracy.fraser@nshealth.ca
VG Radiology/Neuroradiology Melissa MacLeod melissa.macleod@dal.ca
VG Radiation Oncology Karen Watts karena.watts@nshealth.ca
HI Respriolgy Shelley Sani shelley.sani@nshealth.ca

RC Rheumatology Jessica Burchell jessica.burchell@nshealth.ca
DG General Surgery Dr. John Murdoch 902-435-6312 john.murdoch@nshealth.ca Crystal Marsman crystal.marsman@nshealth.ca
VG Urology Paula Taylor paulaa.taylor@nshealth.ca
VG Vascular Surgery Dr. L. Min min.lee@nshealth.ca
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HOSPITAL INDEX 
AL Abbie J. Lane Memorial Building (QEIIHSC), Halifax, NS
CC Nova Scotia Cancer Centre (QEIIHSC), Halifax, NS
CB Cape Breton Healthcare Complex, Sydney, NS
CE Community Experience
CH Queen Elizabeth Hospital, Charlottetown, PE
CO Cobequid Community Health Centre
DE Dr. Everett Chalmers Hospital, Fredericton, NB
DG Dartmouth General, Dartmouth, NS
HS Queen Elizabeth II Health Sciences Centre, Halifax, NS
IW IWK Health Centre, Halifax, NS
HI Halifax Infirmary, Halifax, NS

MO Moncton Hospital, Moncton, NB
SU Prince County Hospital, Summerside, PE
RC Nova Scotia Rehabilitation Site (QEIIHSC), Halifax, NS
RE Research
SE Selective
SJ Saint John Regional Hospital, Saint John, NB
VG Victoria General Site (QEIIHSC), Halifax, NS
VM Veterans Memorial Building (QEIIHSC), Halifax, NS
VR Valley Regional Hospital, Kentville, NS
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Address

Med Ed Unit,Cape Breton Healthcare Complex, Level 3, 1482 George St, Sydney

Family Med Teaching Unit, Dr. Everett Chalmers Hospital, 700 Priestman St, Fredericton

Valley Regional Hospital, 150 Exhibition St, Kentville

Med Ed Office, Moncton City Hospital, 135 MacBeath Ave, Moncton

Queen Elizabeth Hosp.,60 Riverside Drive, PO Box 6600, Charlottetown, PEI

Med Ed Office, Saint John Regional Hospital, 2100 Priestman St

South West Health, 60 Vancouver Street, Yarmouth, NS  

Dept of Anesthesiology, Rm 231, Victoria Bldg, Room 231, 10th Fl West,1276 South Park Street
Dept of Pathology,Rm 737, Mackenzie Bldg, QEII VG,1276 South Park Street
Dept of Medicine,Div of Cardiology, 2nd Fl, Rm 2134,1796 Summer Street
Dept of Medicine, Div of Cardiology, 6th Fl, Rm 6896, 1796 Summer Street
Div of Cardiac Surgery,Room 2006,QEII, Halifax Infirmary
Dept of Critical Care Medicine,Rm 377, Bethune Bldg,QEII, VG
Dept of Psychiatry,4th Floor, Link Building, IWK
Div of Dermatology,Rm 4190, Dickson Bldg,QEII, VG
Dept of Emergency Med,Rm 355, 3rd Floor,QEII, Halifax Infirmary
Div of Endo,Rm 054, 7 North, Vic Bldg,QEII, VG
Dept of Family Medicine, 1465 Brenton Street, Suite 402 
Dept of Emerg Med,Rm 355, 3rd Floor,QEII, Halifax Infirmary
Div of Gastro,6th Fl, 6 South, Rm 6-211, Victoria Bldg,QEII, VG
Dept of Pathology,Rm 737, Mackenzie Bldg,,QEII, VG
Division of General Internal Medicine, Rm 406 Bethune Bldg, QEIII, VG site
Dept of Medicine,Rm 483, Bethune Bldg,QEII, VG
Div of Geriatric Med,Rm 1308,QEII, Vet Mem Bldg
Dept of Psy, Div of Geriatric Psy, Rm 8208, Abbie Lane, QEII
Div of Gynecologic Oncology, 5th Floor, Dickson Bldg., QEII, VG
Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology, Main Level, Women's Site, IWK
Div of Hematology,Rm 416, Bethune Bldg,QEII, VG
Dept of Pathology,Rm 737, Mackenzie Bldg,QEII, VG
Infectious Diseases,5th Fl, Dickson Building,QEII, VG
Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology, Main Level, Women's Site, IWK

Infectious Diseases,5th Fl, Dickson Building,QEII, VG
Dept of Medicine, Div of Med Oncology,4th Fl, Rm 463, Bethune Building,QEII, VG
Div of Neonatal Ped,G2174, 2nd Fl,IWK, Women's Sit
Div of Nephrology,Rm 5092, Dickson Bldg,QEII, VG
Div of Neurology,Rm 3835B,QEII, Hfx Infirmary
Div of Neurosurgery,Rm 3006,QEII, Hfx Infirmary
Dept of Radiology,Rm 319, North Wing, Victoria Bldg,QEII, VG
Dept of Obstetrics/Gynecology,Rm 2114,IWK, Women's Site
Dept of Opht & Visual Sci,Rm 2035, 2W, Victoria Bldg,QEII, VG
Div of Orthopedic Surg,Room 4554,QEII, Halifax Infirmary
Div of Otolaryngology, Rm 3053, 3rd Fl,Dickson Bldg, QEII, VG, 5820 University Ave. B3H 1V7
Palliative Care Program,Rm 310, 3rd Fl, Bethune Bldg,QEII, VG
Pediatric Anesthesia, Children's Site, IWK
Division of Cardiology, IWK Centre, 2nd Floor, Childrens Building
Allergy Adminsitrative Office, Div of Allergy, 2nd Floor Rm 2312 , Children's Site, IWK
Dept of Ped, Div of Ped Emergency Med,IWK, Children's Site,
Div Pediatric GI, Main floor, Children's Site, IWK  902-470-8225
Dept of Pediatrics, Division of Hematology/Oncology, Room K7127, Children's Site
Pediatric Intensive Care Unit
Goldbloom Ctr, 4th Fl, Rm 4014,IWK, Children's Site,
Dept of Ped, Div of Ped Nephrology,4th Fl East, Rm 415,IWK, Children's Site
Dept of Ped, Div Ped Neurology, 8th Fl, South,IWK, Children's Site,
Div of Orthopedic Surg, Room 4554, QEII, Halifax Infirmary
Div of Respirology, 1st Floor, Children's Site, IWK
Dept of Ped, Div Pediatric Rheumatology, Main Fl, Rm 2755, Children's Site
Dept of Surgery, 7th Fl South,IWK, Children's Site,
PG Med Ed Off,Dept of Ped, IWK, Children's Site,
Dept of Medicine, Div of Phy Med & Rehab,Rm 211,QEII, NS Rehab Ctre
Div of Plastic Surgery,4th Floor, RM 4712 QEII, Halifax Infirmary
Dept of Psychiatry,Rm 8206,QEII, Abbie J. Lane Site
Dept of Radiology,Rm 319, North Wing, Vic Bldg,QEII, VG
Nova Scotia Cancer Centre,Rm 2200, Dickson Bldg,QEII, VG
Div of Respirology,Level 4, Rm 4448,QEII, Hfx Infirmary
Div of Rheum,Rm 245,QEII, NS Rehab Ctre
Ed Off, Dept of Surg,Rm 828, 8th Fl, Victoria Bldg,QEII, VG
Dept of Urol,Rm 294, 5 Victoria Bldg,QEII, VG
Div of Vascular Surgery, Rm 4723, 4th floor, HI
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